

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE Milwaukee County REVISED

CHRIS ABELE · COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Date:	April 28, 2015
То:	Marina Dimitrijevic, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
From:	Chris Abele, County Executive
Subject:	Appointment to the Milwaukee Kickers Board of Directors

Pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee Kickers by-laws, I am hereby appointing Eric Andrews to serve on the board of the Milwaukee Kickers. I have every confidence that Mr. Andrews will represent Milwaukee County with the upmost professionalism, drawing upon his unique experiences to promote the Milwaukee Kickers. Mr. Andrews's term length is at the pleasure of the County Executive.

Your consideration of this appointment is appreciated.

(hich

Chris Abele Milwaukee County Executive

CC: Supervisor Gerry Broderick, Chair, Parks, Energy and Environment Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board Alexis Gassenhuber, Committee Clerk Steve Harris, President, Milwaukee Kickers Eric Andrews